UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

AMAZON.COM, INC. and AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC., Petitioners,

v.

AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES GENERAL IP (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., Patent Owner.

> Case IPR2017-01816 U.S. Patent 5,870,087

JOINT REQUEST BY PETITIONERS AND PATENT OWNER TO FILE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AS BUSINESS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(C)



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.74, Petitioners Amazon.com, Inc. and Amazon Web Services, Inc. and Patent Owner Avago Technologies jointly request to file the settlement agreement between the parties, Exhibit 1016, as business confidential information to be kept separate from the file of the involved patents. The Board authorized the parties to file this Joint Request via email on October 24, 2017.

Respectfully Submitted,

Date: October 25, 2017

/Joseph F. Edell/ Joseph F. Edell (Reg. No. 67,625) Lead Counsel for Petitioners

Date: October 25, 2017

DOCKE

RM

/Jason S. Angell/ Jason S. Angell (Reg. No. 51,408) Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on October 25, 2017, a copy of the

foregoing Joint Motion by Petitioners and Patent Owner to File Settlement

Agreement as Business Confidential Information Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §

42.74(c) was electronically served to Patent Owner at the correspondence email

addresses of record as follows:

DOCKE.

Jason S. Angell (Reg. No. 51408) jangell@fawlaw.com

Jing H. Cherng (Reg. No. 68,144) gcherng@fawlaw.com

> By: /Joseph F. Edell/ Joseph F. Edell (Reg. No. 67,625) Fisch Sigler LLP 5301 Wisconsin Avenue NW Fourth Floor Washington, DC 20015 Phone: (202) 362-3524 Fax: (202) 362-3501 Email: Joe.Edell.IPR@fischllp.com